PURCHASING & LICENSING COMMITTEE

11-0358R

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER ONE (1) AND CHANGE
ORDER TWO (2) TO CONTRACT 21313 WITH MIDWEST ELECTRICAL
GROUP, INC., FOR ELECTRICAL LIGHTING UPGRADES AT ENGER
TOWER, FOR AN INCREASE OF $41,467.03, AND A NEW CONTRACT
TOTAL OF $137,820.03.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that Change Order One (1) for $21,822.00 and Change Order Two (2)
for $19,645.03 to Contract 21313 with Midwest Electrical Group, Inc., are hereby
approved, authorizing additional expenses related to the electrical lighting
upgrades at Enger Tower in Duluth, Minnesota, for a total increase of $41,467.03,

payable from the Capital Improvements Fund 450, Dept./Agency 030 (Finance),

Object 5520 (Buildings & Structures), Project No. CP2010 ENGTR.
Approved for presentation to council:

d%ﬁ e LL/Q /V}«]? —

&/ﬁepaktmé\f”irector \123 \\\\ Chief Administraﬁive\iiiicer

Purchasing Agent_ "~ &/~ ‘[:>

ved as to form: Approved:
=
Kgorney L Auditor

ARCH/PRCH DS le 6/29/2011

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution approves an increase of $41,467.03 to
city Contract 21313 with Midwest Electrical Group, Inc., for electric lighting
upgrades at Enger Tower. The increase consists of two change orders, is payable
from the capital improvements fund, and is due to changes in alternate plans,
additional fixtures, lenses and services.

The purchasing division posted the original request for bids December 22, 2010,
on the city’s website and received three complete bids by the closing date. The
city staff and consultant Collaborative Design Group verified Midwest Electrical
Group, Inc., as the low bid. The Council eventually approved a contract with
approval of Resolution 11-0078 on March 14, 2011.

Midwest Electrical Group, Inc., is located in Clogquet, Minnesota.

Requisition 11-0055



